OP \$400.00 56457

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent	08/31/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKenzie Sports Products, LLC F/K/A McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 480			
City:	Granite Quarry			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28072			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5645780
Patent Number:	4753412
Patent Number:	5735895
Patent Number:	4515340
Patent Number:	4511522
Patent Number:	4432919
Patent Number:	D314798
Application Number:	10413790
Patent Number:	4477082
Patent Number:	6550773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

PATENT REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0321

500145923

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher c/o Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

Total Attachments: 5

source=McKenzie Patent release#page1.tif source=McKenzie Patent release#page2.tif source=McKenzie Patent release#page3.tif source=McKenzie Patent release#page4.tif source=McKenzie Patent release#page5.tif

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 31, 2006, by ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, LLC F/K/A MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, INC., a North Carolina Limited Liability Company ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Released Patents (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to the financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2003, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among Grantor, Agent and the Lenders, including the Released Patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2004, at Reel 014615, Frame 0953; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Released Patents and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following:
 - (a) all Patents, Patent registrations and Patent applications, including, without limitation, the Patents, Patent registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Patent applications referred to in Exhibit A annexed hereto, all patentable inventions and all of the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by each of the foregoing (all of the foregoing registered patents and patent applications, together with the items described in this paragraph (a), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Released Patents");
 - (b) all Patent licenses including, without limitation, the Patent licenses listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto; and

- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent registration including, without limitation, the Released Patents and the Patents licensed under any Patent license.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank -[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By: Name:

Brian E. Sommerfel

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Parent Release and Reassignment - McKenzie Sports Products, Inc. CH02_60496297_1_201170_00137 a/29/2006 12:14 PM

Schedule I

Patents

Current Patents and Pending Patent Applications

	Title	Assignee	Appl. Number	File Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status
1.	Method of placing an eyepiece in a taxidermy mannikin using a protective and release coating	McKenzie Sparts Products, Inc.	618627	3/19/96	5,645,780	7/8/97	USA	Issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year due 7/8/05
2.	Taxidermy mannikin mold for locating eyepieces in correct position	McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.	018584	2/24/87	4,753,412	6/28/88	USA	Issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year pd.; 12th year pd.
3.	Artificial animal eye with nictitating membrane	McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.	761643	12/6/96	5,735,895	4/7/98	USA	Issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year due 4/7/06
4,	Taxidermy mannikin mold with recesses for supporting artificial eyes	McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.	570227	1/12/84	4,515,340	5/7/85	USA	Issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year pd.; 12th year pd.
5.	Method of making a composite foam taxidermy maunikin involving the use of a cleanable adhesive to hold the artificial eyes in the mold cavity	McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.	572808	1/23/84	4,511,522	4/16/85	USA	Issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year pd.; 12th year pd.
6.	Method of making a composite foam taxidermy mannikin	McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.	363263	3/29/82	4,432,919	2/21/84	USA	issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year pd.; 12th year pd.
7.	Taxidermy fish body manikin	McKenzie Sports Products, Inc.	276461	11/7/88	Design 314,798	2/19/91	USA	Issued
3.	Taxidermy Head Mannequin and Mouth Assembly		60/373,105 10/413/790	4/17/02 4/14/03			USA	Provisional Non- provisional

9267605_1

PATENT

REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0326

9.	Archery target with replacable target segment	McKenzie Taxidermy, Supply, Inc.	447432	12/6/82	4,477,082	10/16/84	USA	Issued; 4th year pd.; 8th year pd.; 12th year pd.
10.	Combination three- dimensional archery target and animal decoy	McKenzie Sports Products	09/829503	4/10/01	6,550,773	4/22/03	USA	Issued; 4th year duc 4/22/07

2